PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the First Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 021021 Frame 0063. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address should read as follows: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 NISHI-SHINJUKU 2 CHOME SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, (163-0811) JAPAN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI YAMAMOTO	05/12/2008
KATASUNORI NAGAO	05/12/2008
SHINGO SATO	05/12/2008
KAZUHIRO ITAGAKI	05/12/2008
KENGO EGAWA	05/12/2008
ATSUSHI KAMIMURA	05/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-1 NISHI-SHINJUKU 2 CHOME
City:	SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	163-0811

Name:	SAMMY NETWORKS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	OTEMACHI TATEMONO AOYAMA BUILDING 3F	
Internal Address:	3-1-31, MINAMI-AOYAMA	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-0062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12074365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024391 FRAME: 0307

501176555

Fax Number: (617)310-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174392000

Email: docket@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Visconti, III

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109601-81345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Visconti, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024391 FRAME: 0308



CORRECTED NOTICE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 25, 2008

PTAS

WILLIAM L. BROOKS EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP P.O BOX 55874 BOSTON, MA 02205

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/22/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021021/0063

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

YAMAMOTO, HIROYUKI

DOC DATE: 05/12/2008

ASSIGNOR:

NAGAO, KATSUNORI

DOC DATE: 05/12/2008

ASSIGNOR:

SATO, SHINGO

DOC DATE: 05/12/2008

ASSIGNOR:

ITAGAKI, KAZUHIRO

DOC DATE: 05/12/2008

ASSIGNOR:

EGAWA, KENGO

DOC DATE: 05/12/2008

ASSIGNOR:

KAMIMURA, ATSUSHI

DOC DATE: 05/12/2008

PATENT

DO Boy 1450 Alayandria Virainia 22313_1450_mmREELiv 024391 FRAME: 0309

021021/0063 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION

4-1 NISHI-SHINJUKU 2 CHOME SHINJUKA KU

TOKYO JAPAN (163-0811)

ASSIGNEE:

SAMMY NETWORKS CO., LTD

OTEMACHI TATEMONO AOYAMA BUILDING

3F

3-1-31, MINAMI-AOYAMA

MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0062, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 12074365

FILING DATE: 03/03/2008

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: MOBILE TERMINAL, PRINTING SYSTEM AND PRINTING METHOD

MAURICE CARTER, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024391 FRAME: 0310